Janvikas Shikshan Sanstha Yeoda's

Arts Commerce College, Yeoda

Tq. Daryapur Dist: Amravati,

Maharashtra, PIN: 444706



D.V.V.

CLARIFICATION

FOR

7.1.3: QUALITY AUDITS ON ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY REGULARLY UNDER TAKEN BY THE INSTITUTION . THE INSTITUTIONAL ENVRONMENT AND ENERGY INTITIATIVE ARE CONFORMED THROGUH THE FOLLOWING.



Janvikas Shikshan Sanstha, Yeoda's

Arts-Commerce College Yeoda

Tg. Daryapur, Dist. Amravati, Maharashtra, 444706

Affiliated to S.G.B. Amravati University, Amravati (M.S.)

Recognized by U.G.C. u/s 2(f) & 12B & NAAC

Phone No: 07224-237063 Email: accollegeyeoda@gmail.com College Code: 155

Website: www.accy.ac.in

Sau. Sulbhatai M. Kokate Shri Gajananrao N. Kokate Dr. Y.G. Singh

President Secretary Principal

Mobile: 9967963999 Mobile: 9970163075 Mobile: 9657233055

DECLARATION

This is to declare that the Information, Photos, Reports, True Copies, Numerical Data, etc. furnished in this file as supporting documents are verified by IQAC and found correct.

IQAC Coordinator

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Arts Commerce College, eoda
Tq. Daryapur, Dist. Amravati

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

PRINCIPAL Arts-Commerce College

Yeoda, Dist. Amravati

Principal

Janvikas Shikshan Sanstha Yeoda's

Arts Commerce College, Yeoda

Tq. Daryapur Dist: Amravati,

Maharashtra, PIN: 444706



INDEX

CERTIFICATE FROM THE EXTERNAL ACCRIDITATED AUDITING AGENCY

Sr. No.	Name of Document	Page No.
1.	Green Audit Certificate 2022-23	4
2.	Energy Audit Certificate 2022-23	5

IQAC Coordinator

Coordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Arts Commerce College, eoda Tq. Daryapur, Dist. Amravati Commerce College

Principal

Arts-Commerce College Yeoda, Dist. Amravati



Green Campus

CERTIFICATE



Certificate No.

GCC07012024ACCY

Certificate Holder

Arts-Commerce College Yeoda, Tq. Daryapur.



Campus Address

Tq. Daryapur, Dist. Amravati. Pin:444706(M.S), India

Issued on

2024-01-07

Valid until

2025-01-06

This Campus was assessed by AiM Sustainability Services, according to criteria as per chapter 7 of "National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) - Manual for Affiliated/Constituent UG & PG Colleges", December 2021, Chapter VII of "Guidelines for the Creation of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)" and Submission of Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) by Accredited Institutions. We confirmed that, "Environmental Aspects (Water, Air, Noise, Energy, Carbon Footprint, Waste, Biodiversity) and Social Aspects (Health, Safety, Accessibility to Divyangjan and Gender Justice)" satisfies the requirements of the Green Campus Certification Program.





Dr. Anuradha Borekar For AiM Sustainability Services Pune; 2024-01-07

This Certificate is part of a full audit report and should be read in conjunction with it. This Certificate remains the property of AiM Sustainability and shall be returned upon request. AiM Sustainability expressly disclaims any liability or coresponsibility for any decision a person or entity would make based on this Certification. The campus management is solely responsible for compliance of NAAC requirement. AiM Sustainability Services has certified the Campus based on the claims made by institute in form of various submitted documents. Validity of given Certificate is subject to the annual surveillance. Person relaying on this certificate should verify its validity by checking with aimsustain and the property of AiM Sustainability expressly disclaims.

PRINCIPAL Arts-Commerce College Yeoda, Dist. Amravati



To whom it may concern

This is to confirm that AiM Sustainability Services conducted a Green Campus Audit for the academic year 2022-2023 at Arts-Commerce College, Yeoda, Tq. Daryapur. As part of the audit, AiM's team evaluated the 12-month electricity consumption and various measures taken by the institute for energy saving. Additionally, the AiM team provided several areas of improvement and recommendations for the use of renewable energy and application of energy-efficient equipment. The overall energy consumption at the institute is not significant, and by utilizing solar PV modules (renewable energy), the institute can become carbon neutral.

AIM S

Dr. Anuradha Borekar For AiM Sustainability Services Pune; 2024-01-07

PRINCIPAL
Arts-Commerce College
Yeoda, Dist. Amravati

5